RISK OF UNPREDICTABLE VEHICLE BEHAVIOR - INTAKE GRATE MAY DETACH

    February 27th, 2020

    Re: Risk of Unpredictable Vehicle Behavior - Intake Grate May Detach


    Dear Sea-Doo® owner,

    BRP is conducting a safety recall on certain Sea-Doo models.

    Our records show that you own a potentially-affected vehicle.


    What is the potential problem?

    The intake grate may detach from the vehicle while in use. Riding at a speed above 88 km/h (55 MPH) without an intake grate may cause unpredictable vehicle behavior which could lead to occupant ejection.

    In some situations, this could result in serious injuries or even death.

    Which models are involved?

    Model year 2019 Sea-Doo GTX, RXT and Wake PRO equipped with 230 and 300 engines.

    To confirm that your VIN (Vehicle identification Number) is affected, contact your authorized Sea-Doo dealer or BRP at 1-888-272-9222 between 8:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m. Eastern time 7 days a week. 

    If your vehicle was repaired following the previous intake grate recall (bulletin 2019-10), it needs to be repaired again. BRP modified the required repair.

    If your vehicle was not repaired or not subject to the previous recall, it also needs to be repaired.

    SISTEMA DI MONTAGGIO AUDIO SEA-DOO® SPARK® - IL SISTEMA AUDIO PORTATILE POTREBBE STACCARSI

    9 Settembre 2019

    Oggetto: Sistema di montaggio audio Sea-Doo® Spark® - Il sistema audio portatile potrebbe staccarsi


    Gentile proprietario del prodotto Sea-Doo,

    BRP sta effettuando un richiamo di sicurezza sul AUDIO MOUNTING SYSTEM presente su alcuni modelli di moto d'acqua Sea-Doo Spark del 2019 o venduto come accessorio.

    Le nostre registrazioni indicano che lei ha acquistato una moto d’acqua Spark dotata del sistema audio portatile o del sistema di montaggio come accessorio.

    (Cod. art. 295100856)


    Origine dell'eventuale difetto

    Il sistema audio portatile potrebbe staccarsi. In tal caso, il sistema audio potrebbe colpire l'utente e / o il passeggero e causare lesioni gravi o persino la morte.

Al momento non sono disponibili aggiornamenti sulla sicurezza.